Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) REC 1-5-05 10291	nited States Patent and Trademark Office
•	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Robie L. Kight Mack Chunn	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Precision Piling Systems, LLC Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 11-12-04/ 12-21-04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 201 South Perkins St.
X Assignment Merger	City: Ridgeland
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MS
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 39157
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/937,111 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) Control Property Pro
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Larry W. McKenzie Walker, McKenzie & Internal Address: Walker, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Deficiency to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6363 Poplar Avenue Suite 434	X Enclosed (Refund excess to deposit account) None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119-4896	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 901-685-7428	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number23-0125
Fax Number: 901-682-6488 Email Address: lmckenzie@walkermckenzie.com	Tarry W McKenzie
9. Signature: (C > > > > / \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Signature. Signature	12 - 30 - 04 Date
Larry W. McKenzie Reg # 28 Name of Person Signing	7 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment (heart tion Services, Director o	t) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

40.00 00

A	S	SI	G	N M	EN	T
	\sim	~ -	. • 1			-

1	
7	

WHEREAS, we, Robie L. Kight (Assignor), of Jackson, County of Hinds, State of
Mississippi and a citizen of the United States of America, whose residence and Post Office
address are 1026 Newland Street., Jackson, Mississippi 39211 and Mack Chunn (Assignor), of
Madison, County of Madison, State of Mississippi and a citizen of the United States of
America, whose residence and Post Office address are 2557 North Bay Drive, Madison,
Mississippi 39110 are the inventors of and Apparatus For and Method of Installing Segmented
Concrete Pilings in New Construction (the "Invention") as described and disclosed in a U.S. non-
provisional patent application 10/937,111, filed on September 8, 2004; and,
WHEREAS, Precision Piling Systems, LLC (Assignee), a Mississippi limited liability
corporation, whose principal place of business is 201 South Perkins St., Ridgeland, Mississippi
39157, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of
which in hand is hereby acknowledged by both of us, and other good and valuable consideration,
we, Robie L. Kight (Assignor) and Mack Chunn (Assignor), by these presents do sell, assign and
transfer unto the said Precision Piling Systems, LLC (Assignee), our full and exclusive right, both
domestic and foreign, to the said Invention, as well as any and all provisional and non-provisional
patent applications therefor, and also our entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all
Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, as well as any and all
Letters Patent granted upon any divisional, reissue, re-examination, continuation, and/or
continuation-in-part applications claiming priority thereof, both domestic and foreign, as well as
any and all extensions of term therefor.
We, Robie L. Kight and Mack Chunn, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all said Letters Patent to the said Precision Piling
Systems, LLC (Assignee), as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same,

for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, assigns, and/or

successors, to the full end of the term and any extensions thereof for which any and all said
Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had
this assignment and sale not been made.
And we, Robie L. Kight and Mack Chunn, hereby covenant and agree that we will at any
time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to
perfect the titles of said Assignee or its successors or assigns to said invention and to any and all
Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, as well as any and all
Letters Patent granted upon any divisional, reissue, re-examination, continuation, and/or
continuation-in-part applications claiming priority thereof, both domestic and foreign, as well as
any and all extensions of term therefor.
This agreement will be interpreted in accordance with the Federal patent laws and the
laws of the State of Mississippi, without regard to any provisions of conflicts of laws.
WHEREFORE, Robie L. Kight and Mack Chunn with intent to be legally bound, now
subscribe to this Assignment by their signatures set forth below.

1	Executed this 2 day of 7000, 2004, at the city/town of
1	executed this day or, 2004, at the city/town of
2	KIDIOLIPANO, MJ.
3	_ DEST /
4	Robie L. Kight (Assignor/Inventor)
5	
6	
7 8	STATE OF MD)
9 10	COUNTY OF Madwen) ss:
11	Sworn and subscribed before me at the city/town of Redgeland this 2/5t day
12	of Ascembus 2004, by the said Robie L. Kight, who personally appeared before me and
13	acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.
	160 and alumination
14 15	Jotary Public
16	anotary I done
17	My Commission expires:
10	OTARY:
18	
	PUBLIC.
19	(SEAL)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
20	
21	
22	

1	
2	Executed this \(\text{\text{L}} \) day of \(\text{\text{L}} \), 2004, at the city/town of
3	Pidaland.
	- muguarer
4	\wedge
~	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$
5	Mack Change (Assistant Allerander)
6	Mack Chunn (Assignor/Inventor)
7	
8	
9	STATE OF $\mathcal{M}\mathcal{O}'$
0	()
1	COUNTY OF MACLES YOU
12	Sworn and subscribed before me at the city/town of <u>Rivigland</u> this <u>/ 2</u> day
13	of Movey, 2004, by the said Mack Chunn, who personally appeared before me and
14	acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.
15 16	Motary Public Pann
17	\mathcal{O}
18	My Commission expires:
19	TO THE CONTROL EXPERSES Feb 24, THE
-	WINNING SPANNING
20	(SEAL) WOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC
	MAN COMMINITE